If a Dormant Account becomes active during a calendar month, we will waive the inactivity fee for 
that particular month. The qualifying charging period will then reset. 

17.8. The Company may deactivate and/or close and/or archive the account(s) if the account(s) remain(s) 
dormant for 365 (“three hundred and sixty-five”) consequential calendar days. Where practicable 
the Company will use reasonable efforts to give an advance notice to the Client of any deactivation. 
If a notice of pending deactivation and/or inactivation occurred without any notice and the Client